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DAY 1

Workstreams & Engagement

Workshop

June 24th, 2025

08:30

09:00

09:10

09:20

10:00

10:15

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

16:30

17:00

19:00

Co-funded by
the European Union

Registration

Welcome
UO Representatives & WP8 Leaders

Mind-Body Exercise
Gabriela Neves, UE

Setting the Stage
Journey Map: Agneta Morelli & Leticia Januario, UG

Coffee & Tea

Strategic Plans (parallel sessions)

IMS Group: Carlos Godinho, UE

PAC Group: Sharon Ferguson, ATU

Brainstorm Group: Dorothee Decker & Yvonne Kennedy, ATU

Breakout Session Presentations
Summary & Conclusions: Jodo Nabais, UE

Lunch

Student Engagement
Brainstorm: Ana Maria, UEX, Lorenzo, UniPr & Jowita, UPWr

Cross-Collaboration

UNI & WP Synergies: Katrin Burgmann & Silke Riihmland OVGU

Coffee & Tea

Mind-Body Exercise
Gabriela Neves

Campus Walking Tour
About 90 minutes

Romanian Dinner

University
Auditorium
Building F

Board of Directors
Hall Building

University
Campus Canteen

University Library

University Library
or Outdoors

University
Campus Canteen

@
EU< = GREEN

EUROPEAN ALLIANCE



ou

1 'Fr'r_'

1!
S Rnhh

DAY 2
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Workshop

June 25th, 2025

Integration & Actions

08:30

09:00

09:15

10:30

11:00

13:00

14:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:30

18:00

20:00
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Registration
Mind-Body Exercise

Gabriela Neves

COP1 Event
Final plan: JoGo Nabais & Dorothee Deckert

Coffee & Tea

Future Roadmap 2025-2026
Agneta Morelli

Lunch

Future Roadmap 2026-2030
Mentor-Mentee Program: Agneta Morelli
Healthy Campus: Yvonne Kennedy
Campus Living Lab: Agneta Morelli

Finalizing Next Steps & Action Plans
Agneta Morelli & Leticia Januario

Coffee & Tea

Take-Aways & Closing
All & UO Representative

Mind-Body Exercise
Gabriela Neves

Oradea Old Town Walking Tour
2 hours

Goodbye Dinner

Board of Directors Hall
Building ]

University Campus
Canteen

Board of Directors Hall
Building ]

Board of Directors Hall
Building J or Outdoors

Oradea Citadel
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