# **2025**June 24th - 25th



Sustainable & Healthy Campus

# Workshop

**University of Oradea** 









#### DAY 1

#### Workstreams & Engagement

## Workshop

June 24th, 2025

08:30 09:00	Registration Welcome UO Representatives & WP8 Leaders	University Auditorium Building F
09:10	Mind-Body Exercise Gabriela Neves, UÉ	
09:20	Setting the Stage  Journey Map: Agneta Morelli & Leticia Januario, UG	
10:00	Coffee & Tea	
10:15	Strategic Plans (parallel sessions)  IMS Group: Carlos Godinho, UÉ  PAC Group: Sharon Ferguson, ATU  Brainstorm Group: Dorothee Decker & Yvonne Kennedy, ATU	Board of Directors Hall Building
12:00	Breakout Session Presentations Summary & Conclusions: João Nabais, UÉ	
13:00	Lunch	University Campus Canteen
14:00	Student Engagement Brainstorm: Ana Maria, UEx, Lorenzo, UniPr & Jowita, UPWr	University Library
15:00	Cross-Collaboration UNI & WP Synergies: Katrin Burgmann & Silke Rühmland OVGU	
16:00	Coffee & Tea	
16:30	Mind-Body Exercise Gabriela Neves	University Library or Outdoors



17:00

19:00

**Campus Walking Tour** 

About 90 minutes

**Romanian Dinner** 





**Campus Canteen** 

University



# DAY 2 Integration & Actions

## Workshop

June 25th, 2025

08:30	Registration	Board of Directors Hall Building J
09:00	Mind-Body Exercise Gabriela Neves	
09:15	COP1 Event Final plan: João Nabais & Dorothee Deckert	
10:30	Coffee & Tea	
11:00	Future Roadmap 2025–2026 Agneta Morelli	
13:00	Lunch	University Campus Canteen
14:00	Future Roadmap 2026–2030  Mentor-Mentee Program: Agneta Morelli  Healthy Campus: Yvonne Kennedy  Campus Living Lab: Agneta Morelli	Board of Directors Hall Building J
15:30	Finalizing Next Steps & Action Plans Agneta Morelli & Leticia Januario	
16:00	Coffee & Tea	
16:30	Take-Aways & Closing All & UO Representative	
17:30	Mind-Body Exercise Gabriela Neves	Board of Directors Hall Building J or Outdoors
18:00	Oradea Old Town Walking Tour 2 hours	
20:00	Goodbye Dinner	Oradea Citadel





